11/04/2024 02:59 PM Pages: 1 of 4 Fees: \$306.50

Skagit County Auditor, WA

RETURN ADDRESS: WASHINGTON TRUST BANK Loan Service Center P.O. BOX 2127 SPOKANE, WA 99210-2127

ZOS745-LT

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference # (if applicable): 202205120055

Additional on page ___

Grantor(s):
1. NORMAN, ANDREW D

2. NORMAN, RACHEL

Grantee(s)

1. WASHINGTON TRUST BANK

Legal Description: Lot 78, Blk 1, Lake Cavanaugh Sub., Div. #3

Additional on page 2

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 3939-001-078-0005 /P 68 845



0735

THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST dated October 30, 2024, is made and executed between ANDREW D NORMAN, presumptively subject to the community interest of his spouse on June 7, 2019, date of acquiring title, whose address is 32741 S SHORE DR, MOUNT VERNON, WA 98274-8236 ("Grantor") and WASHINGTON TRUST BANK, whose address is Smokey Point Branch, 2437 172nd Street NE Suite L103, Marysville, WA 98271 ("Lender").

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 2

DEED OF TRUST. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Deed of Trust dated May 9, 2022 (the "Deed of Trust") which has been recorded in Skagit County, State of Washington, as follows:

Recorded on May 12, 2022 under Skagit County Instrument No. 202205120055.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Deed of Trust covers the following described real property located in Skagit County, State of Washington:

See the Legal Description set forth in the Deed of Trust as said Legal Description may have been thereafter amended, modified, altered or restated

SIGNATURES. The undersigned spouse or domestic partner is executing this Deed of Trust to satisfy homestead requirements under applicable law or to encumber any community property interest that may exist in the Property

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 32741 South Shore Drive, Mount Vernon, WA 98274. The Real Property tax identification number is 3939-001-078-0005.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Deed of Trust as follows:

Increasing principal note amount by \$6,655.71 making the new principal note amount \$806,655.71. The definition of "Note" in the Deed of Trust is hereby amended and modified to read in its entirety as follows: Note. The word "Note" means the promissory note dated October 30, 2024, in the original principal amount of \$806,655.71 from Borrower to Lender, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of, refinancings of, consolidations of, and substitutions for the promissory note or agreement.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Deed of Trust shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Deed of Trust as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Deed of Trust (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Deed of Trust and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Deed of Trust does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

AFFIRMATIVE COVENANTS. If the Property is used for purposes other than Grantor's residence, Grantor covenants and warrants that as long as this Deed of Trust or any Related Documents remain in effect, Grantor will:

Notice of Claims and Litigation. Promptly inform Lender in writing of (1) all material adverse changes in Grantor's or the Property's financial condition, and (2) all existing and all threatened litigation, claims, investigations, administrative proceedings, or similar actions affecting Grantor or Property which could materially affect the financial condition of Grantor or the Property.

SURVIVAL OF REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. Grantor understands and agrees that in extending Loan Advances, Lender is relying on all representations, warranties, and covenants made by Grantor in this Deed of Trust or in any certificate or other instrument delivered by Grantor to Lender under this Deed of Trust or any Related Documents. Grantor further agrees that regardless of any investigation made by Lender, all such representations, warranties and covenants will survive the extension of Loan Advances and delivery to Lender of any Related Documents, shall be continuing in nature, shall be deemed made and redated by Grantor at the time each Loan Advance is made, and shall remain in full force and effect until such time as Grantor's or Borrower's indebtedness shall be paid in full, or until this Deed of Trust or any Related Documents shall be terminated, whichever is the last to occur.

COUNTERPARTS. This Agreement may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original but all such counterparts, taken together, shall constitute one and the same Agreement.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST IS DATED OCTOBER 30, 2024.

GRANTOR:

ANDREW D NORMAN

RACHEL NORMAN

LENDER:

WASHINGTON TRUST BANK

Authorized Officer

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 3

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF CASHINATON	,	
013.1) SS	
COUNTY OF SYNCHOMISM		
This record was acknowledged before me on Unit NORMAN.	20 24 by ANDREW D	
MINIMARCIA-QUAL	Stant	
T OHM. EXP. OR	(Signature of nbtary public)	
WASHINGTON	Notary Public	
	(Title of office)	
OF WASHING	My commission expires:	
Mannett.	(date)	
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
$(\bigcap_{i \in I} a_i)$		
STATE OF WAShington) \$\$	
COUNTY OF UND HOLINGSh	,	
This record was acknowledged before me on Chober 318t 20 all by RACHEL NORMAN.		
	1 - l-l	
WING ARCIA-OUNT	(Signature of notary public)	
MOTARY & O		
PUBLIC 2	Notary toblic	
NO. 2200	(Title of office) My commission expires:	
WASHINIT	08.09.20	
ACIA-OUMAN EXPORTE OF WASHINGTON	(date)	

MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST (Continued)

Page 4

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF WUSNINGTON COUNTY OF SNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME ON OCTOME) ss 27 31 St 20 24 by Billy
HIMILEY SS VP	Gignature of hotary public)
WASHINITI	(Title of office) My commission expires: OS · O9 · 24 (date)

LaserPro, Ver. 24.2.20.003 Copr. Finastra USA Corporation 1997, 2024. All Rights Reserved. c:\CFIWIN\CFI\UP\L\G202.FC TR-250729 PR-50